
Past Award Recipients 

Project Title First Last Email 

Aberdeen School Walk 
Route Study - 
Preliminary 
Engineering (2018) 

Kyle Fisher kfisher@aberdeenwa.gov 
 

College Place 
Preliminary 
Engineering Studies 
and Design (2019) 

Robert  Endsley rendsley@cpwa.us 

Encouraging Students 
to Walk/Bike to School 
(2018) 

Jonah Stinson jonah.stinson@bellinghamschools.org 
 

St. Joseph School 
Student Walking Path 
Improvements - 
Preliminary 
Engineering (2018) 

Jenn Schapman jenn.n.law@gmail.com 

Tacoma Arrival 
Dismissal Early 
Support (2019) 

Carrie Wilhelme cwilhelme@cityoftacoma.org 

Walking and Rolling to 
Improve Student 
Safety in Tacoma, WA 
(2018) 

Jennifer  Chang jchang@pwi.org 
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Yellow Flashing Lights 
        

Project Title First Last Email 

Brentwood Elementary 
and Evergreen Elementary 
(2018) 

Brian Liberg brian.liberg@mead354.org 
 

Government Road Walk 
Route Improvements 
(2018) 

Juan Ledezma jledezma@cityofmattawa-wa.gov 
 

Kennewick RRFB School 
Zone Installations (2019) 

Alisha Piper alisha.piper@ci.kennewick.wa.us  

Mount Vernon Flashing 
Beacon Grant (2018) 

Dean Gilbert deang@mountvernonwa.gov 

 
 

Puyallup Karshner 
Elementary - Flashing 
Beacons (2019) 

Brian Devereaux deverbj@puyallup.k12.wa.us 

Richland School Crossing 
Improvements (2018) 

John Deskins jdeskins@ci.richland.wa.us 

Shoreline - School Zone 
Flashers and RRFB 
(2018) 

Bob Earl bearl@shorelinewa.gov 

Steilacoom Blvd. And 
Rigney Rd. Crosswalk 
(2018) 

Nancy McClure nmclure@steilacoom.k12.wa.us  

Vancouver Rectangular 
Rapid Flashing Beacons 
(RRFBs) (2019) 

Shannon Williams shannon.williams@cityofvancouver.us  
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